retired employees of the EPFO for outdoor medical treatment - regarding. 

(1) 

Iam directed to convey the approval of the 67" Executive Committee, held on 4.12.2009, CBT, 

EPF for enhancement of the Fixed Medical Allowance (FMA) from Rs.600/- per month (Rupees 

Six Hundred only) to Rs.1200/- per month (Rupees One Thousand two hundred only). This 

erhancement will be effective from 1" January 2009 and subject to the following conditions. 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

11 Jan 2010 

The enhancement of fixed medical allowance will be available to serving employees 
and pensioners, (including family pensioners) of the Employees Provident Fund